

## Hall of Fame Award

The Hall of Fame Award is the highest honor given by the AFA, recognizing individuals with at least 25 years of service in the fence industry who have demonstrated outstanding achievements, unwavering dedication, and significant contributions to the industry. Recipients are celebrated for their leadership, ethics, and commitment to advancing the goals and values of the AFA.

## Eligibility Requirements:

Hall of Fame nominees must have a minimum of twenty-five (25) years of service in the fence industry, be an AFA member in good standing for the past five (5) consecutive years at the time of the nomination, maintain a high standard of unquestionable ethics and moral character, and have made a substantial contribution to the fence industry in one of the following ways:

- 1. Outstanding support of the AFA through volunteer service on boards or committees.
- 2. Distinguished contributions through leadership or support within the fence industry.

The solicitation for nominees for the Association Awards will be sent to all members in good standing. In the event that no nominations are received, there will be no inductee into the Hall of Fame. Posthumous inductees may be accepted if so selected by the Committee.

The nominee sponsor must be affiliated with an AFA member company in good standing at the time of the nomination and for the past five (5) consecutive years. The nominee sponsor should submit a letter outlining the nominee's contribution to the AFA and the fence industry throughout the nominee's lifetime.